
Giant Slalom - State Qualifers Boys Varsity - 2010 
  

Qualified Teams 

   
Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 

  
West Linn 

   
GS GS GS   

 
Lakeridge 

   
      Total Individual Lake Oswego 

   
1/30/2010 2/6/2010 2/13/2010 SL State Central Catholic 

Place Name Team 718 718 718   Qualifiers   

1 Ramsey, Alec West Linn 100 80 100 280     

2 Glass, AJ West Linn 60 60 50 170     

3 Toal, Ryan Lake Oswego 50 32 36 118     

4 Schmidt, Trevor Central Catholic 0 36 80 116   
 4 Grady, Keenan Lakeridge 16 40 60 116   
 6 Bubic, Irvan Wilson 36 45 32 113 1 
 7 Davis, Jake Lake Oswego 0 100 0 100   
 8 Campbell, Sean West Linn 80 0 16 96   
 9 Cooper, Weston Lakeridge 45 50 0 95   
 10 Urdahl, Hanson Clackamas 40 20 18 78 2 
 11 Wells, Jeff Lake Oswego 0 26 45 71   
 12 Blades, Beau Tualatin 10 29 26 65 3 
 13 Stokes, Dylan Wilson 29 0 29 58 4 
 13 Wiitala, Elliot Central Catholic 32 24 2 58   
 15 Griffith, Spencer Lakeridge 22 12 22 56   
 16 Aberle, Niko Wilson 15 7 20 42   
 17 Fawcett, Hayden Central Catholic 26 0 15 41   
 18 McIver, Stewart Lakeridge 0 0 40 40   
 19 Fuller, Chase Lake Oswego 0 15 24 39   
 20 Levy, Raphael Lincoln 14 10 14 38   
 21 Reeve, Nathan Lake Oswego 20 14 0 34   
 22 Hallum, Goran West Linn 18 6 9 33   
 23 Gilbertson, Russell Central Catholic 8 11 13 32   
 24 Jackson, Winfield Lincoln 7 13 10 30   
 25 Dingle, Chad West Linn 13 16 0 29   
 26 Carlson, Jeffrey Lakeridge 4 22 0 26   
 27 Chestler, Zack Lake Oswego 24 0 0 24   
 28 Reeves, Michael Wilson 11 8 0 19   
 29 Conan, Michael Lakeridge 0 18 0 18   
 30 Slossar, Kevin West Linn 9 0 8 17   
 31 Bennett, Christian Tualatin 0 4 11 15   
 31 Law, Austin Tualatin 12 3 0 15   
 33 Moreland, Alex Central Catholic 0 9 4 13   
 34 Soldevilla, Francisco Lake Oswego 0 0 12 12   
 35 Egener, Max Lincoln 6 0 5 11   
 36 DeLacy, Chris Lincoln 0 2 7 9   
 37 Farwell, Caleb Sherwood 5 0 3 8   
 38 Shearer, Riley Lakeridge 0 0 6 6   
 39 Jonsson, Christopher West Linn 0 5 0 5   
 40 Miller, Shiva Wilson 3 0 0 3   
 41 Dann, Julian Lincoln 2 0 0 2   
 42 Beattie, Sam Wilson 0 0 1 1   
 42 Tyrrell, Shane Lincoln 0 1 0 1   
 42 Lehman, Max Lincoln 1 0 0 1   
  

 



Slalom - State Qualifiers Boys Varsity - 2010 
  

Qualified Teams 

   
Race 1 Race 2 Race 6 

  
West Linn 

   
SL SL SL   

 
Lakeridge 

   
      Total Individual Lake Oswego 

   
1/9/2010 1/16/2010 2/20/2010 SL State Central Catholic 

Place Name Team 718 718 708   Qualifiers   

1 Ramsey, Alec West Linn 100 80 100 280     

2 Glass, AJ West Linn 50 50 80 180     

3 Grady, Keenan Lakeridge 60 36 40 136     

4 Schmidt, Trevor Central Catholic 80 45 0 125   
 5 Campbell, Sean West Linn 45 0 60 105   
 6 Daily-Jensen, Aiden Lincoln 0 100 0 100 DNQ 
 7 Blades, Beau Tualatin 36 9 45 90 1 
 8 Griffith, Spencer Lakeridge 29 18 36 83   
 9 Fawcett, Hayden Central Catholic 15 11 50 76   
 10 Stokes, Dylan Wilson 10 40 24 74 2 
 10 Davis, Jake Lake Oswego 14 60 0 74   
 12 Bubic, Irvan Wilson 18 22 32 72 3 
 13 Cooper, Weston Lakeridge 24 26 16 66   
 14 Wells, Jeff Lake Oswego 32 29 0 61   
 15 Toal, Ryan Lake Oswego 40 0 20 60   
 16 Soldevilla, Francisco Lake Oswego 20 0 29 49   
 17 Aberle, Niko Wilson 26 10 8 44 4 
 17 Reeves, Michael Wilson 22 16 6 44   
 19 Urdahl, Hanson Clackamas 0 14 26 40   
 19 Shearer, Riley Lakeridge 16 24 0 40   
 21 Wiitala, Elliot Central Catholic 0 32 0 32   
 22 Bennett, Christian Tualatin 12 12 5 29   
 23 Carlson, Jeffrey Lakeridge 5 0 22 27   
 24 Hodgson, Cole Lake Oswego 11 0 15 26   
 24 Fuller, Chase Lake Oswego 6 20 0 26   
 26 Levy, Raphael Lincoln 0 7 14 21   
 27 Moreland, Alex Central Catholic 0 2 18 20   
 28 McIver, Stewart Lakeridge 4 0 13 17   
 28 Gilbertson, Russell Central Catholic 0 5 12 17   
 28 Hallum, Goran West Linn 13 4 0 17   
 31 Reeve, Nathan Lake Oswego 0 15 0 15   
 31 Jackson, Winfield Lincoln 9 6 0 15   
 33 Conan, Michael Lakeridge 0 13 0 13   
 34 Law, Austin Tualatin 0 0 11 11   
 35 Dann, Julian Lincoln 0 0 10 10   
 35 Schiewe, Steven Wilson 7 3 0 10   
 37 Lehman, Max Lincoln 0 0 9 9   
 37 Walch, Ryan West Linn 8 1 0 9   
 39 Chestler, Zack Lake Oswego 0 8 0 8   
 40 Miller, Shiva Wilson 0 0 7 7   
 41 DeLacy, Chris Lincoln 3 0 0 3   
 42 Dingle, Chad West Linn 2 0 0 2   
 43 Egener, Max Lincoln 1 0 0 1   
  



 

Giant Slalom - State Qualifers Girls Varsity - 2010 
  

Qualified Teams 

   
Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 

  
West Linn 

   
GS GS GS   

 
Lincoln 

   
      Total Individual Lake Oswego 

   
1/30/2010 2/6/2010 2/13/2010 SL State Lakeridge 

Place Name Team 718 718 718   Qualifiers   

1 Burns, McKenzie West Linn 100 100 100 300     

2 Christoferson, Elise La Salle 80 80 80 240 1   

3 Mayberry, Aspen Riverdale 60 60 45 165 injured   

4 Marcy, Ashley Lincoln 45 45 50 140   
 5 Martus, Madeleine West Linn 36 50 40 126   
 6 Hermens, Amanda Tualatin 40 29 29 98 2 
 7 Wells, Annie Lake Oswego 32 32 26 90   
 8 Perra, Megan Lincoln 29 36 22 87   
 9 Slauson, Hilary Lakeridge 4 40 36 80 3 
 10 Simchuk, Meg Lincoln 1 11 60 72   
 11 McNabb, Emily West Linn 18 26 20 64   
 12 Steeh, Jackie West Linn 20 24 15 59   
 13 Erlandson, Anna Riverdale 26 0 32 58 4  
 13 Erlandson, Audrey Riverdale 22 18 18 58 5  
 15 Clarey, Campbell Lincoln 15 20 16 51   
 16 Toal, Georgia Lake Oswego 50 0 0 50   
 17 Gaddis, Emily Lake Oswego 0 22 24 46   
 18 Silver, Santana Lincoln 16 12 12 40   
 19 Walch, Allie West Linn 13 13 11 37   
 20 Long, Stephanie Lakeridge 24 0 9 33   
 21 Burkhart, Amber Lincoln 0 15 14 29   
 21 McIver, Lauren Lakeridge 11 8 10 29   
 23 Hansen, Cassie Lake Oswego 12 14 0 26   
 24 DeBar, Keeley Lake Oswego 0 9 13 22   
 25 Schafer, Alysha Lakeridge 8 6 2 16   
 25 Grimes, Megan Lake Oswego 0 16 0 16   
 27 Krohn, Emily La Salle 0 10 5 15   
 28 Kerr, Nellie Lakeridge 0 7 7 14   
 28 Piper, Quinn Lakeridge 14 0 0 14   
 30 Cotter, Hannah West Linn 7 0 6 13   
 31 Wiitala, Emily-Rose Central Catholic 5 4 3 12   
 32 d'Amato, Gabriella Lake Oswego 10 0 0 10   
 33 Prihoda, Claire Lincoln 9 0 0 9   
 34 Rooney, Colleen Lakeridge 0 0 8 8   
 34 Wyman, Nicky Wilson 6 2 0 8   
 36 Elledge, Remington Central Catholic 3 3 1 7   
 37 McDonald, Emily West Linn 0 5 0 5   
 38 Moore, Cecilia Lake Oswego 0 0 4 4   
 39 Mosby, Lauren Tualatin 2 1 0 3   
  



 

Slalom - State Qualifiers Girls Varsity - 2010 
  

Qualified Teams 

   
Race 1 Race 2 Race 6 

  
West Linn 

   
SL SL SL   

 
Lincoln 

   
      Total Individual Lake Oswego 

   
1/9/2010 1/16/2010 2/20/2010 SL State Lakeridge 

Place Name Team 715 718 715   Qualifiers   

1 Martus, Madeleine West Linn 80 9 100 189     

2 Christoferson, Elise La Salle 0 100 80 180 1   

3 Burns, McKenzie West Linn 100 0 60 160     

4 Perra, Megan Lincoln 60 80 0 140   
 5 Steeh, Jackie West Linn 45 32 50 127   
 6 Hermens, Amanda Tualatin 36 40 45 121 2 
 7 Simchuk, Meg Lincoln 29 50 40 119   
 8 Gaddis, Emily Lake Oswego 40 36 29 105   
 9 Mayberry, Aspen Riverdale 50 45 0 95 injured 
 10 Toal, Georgia Lake Oswego 22 60 0 82   
 11 Clarey, Campbell Lincoln 26 20 32 78   
 12 Slauson, Hilary Lakeridge 0 29 36 65 Team 
 13 Long, Stephanie Lakeridge 24 15 24 63 Team 
 14 McNabb, Emily West Linn 32 26 0 58   
 15 Wells, Annie Lake Oswego 18 22 16 56   
 16 Erlandson, Audrey Riverdale 16 0 26 42 3  
 17 Marcy, Ashley Lincoln 8 13 20 41   
 18 Wiitala, Emily-Rose Central Catholic 11 7 18 36  4 
 19 Burkhart, Amber Lincoln 20 14 0 34   
 20 McDonald, Emily West Linn 15 0 13 28   
 21 McIver, Lauren Lakeridge 14 12 0 26 Team  
 22 Krohn, Emily La Salle 3 0 22 25 5  
 23 Elledge, Remington Central Catholic 5 5 14 24   
 23 Morrow, Chelsea Clackamas 12 6 6 24   
 23 Grimes, Megan Lake Oswego 0 24 0 24   
 26 Moore, Cecilia Lake Oswego 9 0 12 21   
 27 Cotter, Hannah West Linn 0 10 9 19   
 28 Erlandson, Anna Riverdale 0 18 0 18   
 29 Talbott, Paige Lincoln 13 4 0 17   
 30 Walch, Allie West Linn 0 16 0 16   
 31 Silver, Santana Lincoln 0 0 15 15   
 31 DeBar, Keeley Lake Oswego 0 11 4 15   
 33 Offerdal, Kari Wilson 6 0 8 14   
 33 Wyman, Nicky Wilson 7 0 7 14   
 35 Schafer, Alysha Lakeridge 0 3 10 13   
 36 Hansen, Cassie Lake Oswego 0 0 11 11   
 37 Piper, Quinn Lakeridge 10 0 0 10   
 38 d'Amato, Gabriella Lake Oswego 0 8 0 8   
 39 Mosby, Lauren Tualatin 4 0 3 7   
 40 Kerr, Nellie Lakeridge 0 0 5 5   
 41 Middleton, Lindsay Lakeridge 0 2 0 2   
 42 Rooney, Colleen Lakeridge 0 1 0 1   
  


